Government of Jammu & Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

Subject: Procurement of office items.

Government Order No. 45 - JK(TR) of 2024 Dated: 28-05-2024

In supersession of all previous orders on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the designation of Ms. Nighat Parveen, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department, as authority for placing the order on Gem Portal in respect of Transport Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government Transport Department.

Dated:28-05-2024. No. TRPT-MVDON/17/2024-02-TPT Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- Concerned Officer.
- 6. I/c Website, Transport ___.
 7. Govt. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(Raman Sharma)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government,

Transport Department.